

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16232-16233/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in WP No.31893/2011,WP No.8005/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the 4th week of July, 2013.

In the meanwhile, an affidavit may be filed by the petitioner on the aspect whether the subject land is sought to be transferred for real estate purposes or not.

The affidavit may be filed within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status-quo in all respects with regard to the subject property.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|