

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16232-16233/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in WP
No.31893/2011,WP No.8005/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25141 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/ Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Respondent(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Sanchetey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 25.04.2014.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar