

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16232-16233/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2013 in WP No. 31893/2011 and WP No. 8005/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25141/2013

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Sondhi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mumtaj Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.07.24

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

14:35:11 IST

Reason:

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2014

Applications for impleadment are rejected.

However, rejection of applications shall not preclude the

applicant to pursue appropriate remedy for redressal of

their grievances before the competent forum/court.

SLP(C)Nos.16232-16232/2013 and SLP(C) No.25141/2013

The advocate-on-record for the petitioner is given two weeks' time for amendment in the cause-title in respect of respondent-State of Andhra Pradesh.

List these matters after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master