

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16232-16233/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2013 in WP No. 31893/2011 and WP No. 8005/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25141/2013  
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Signature Not Verified

For Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.08.13  
16:04:56 IST

Reason: Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16232-16233 of 2013  
Amended cause title filed by the  
advocate-on-record be taken on record and cause title  
be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited, to be heard within one year.

Until the disposal of the appeals, the appellants shall deposit with the Registry of this Court an amount of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore only) per annum provisionally towards use and occupation of the subject land.

The first payment as above shall be made in the first week of January, 2015 for the year 2014.

The Registry is directed to invest the said amount as per the existing procedure as and when the amount is deposited.

SLP(C) No.25141 of 2013

Amended cause title filed by the advocate-on-record be taken on record and cause title be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

List this appeal to be heard along with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) Nos.16232-16233 of 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master