

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 12-2-2015

ITEM NO. 59

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7759-7760 OF 2014 AND 7761 OF 2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR. ..Petitioners

-Versus-

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“SLP(C) No.16232-16233 of 2013

Amended cause title filed by the advocate-on-record be taken on record and cause title be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited, to be heard within one year.

Until the disposal of the appeals, the appellant shall deposit with the Registry of this Court an amount of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore only) per annum provisionally towards use and occupation of the subject land.

The first payment as above shall be made in the first week of January, 2015 for the year 2014.

The Registry is directed to invest the said amount as per the existing procedure as and when the amount is deposited.

SLP(C) No.25141 of 2013

Amended cause title filed by the advocate-on-record be taken on record and cause title be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

List this appeal to be heard along with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) Nos.16232-16233 of 2013.”

Subsequently, the matters were again listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th November, 2014 and 16th December, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

11th November, 2014

“C.A. NO.7759-7760/2014

The Id. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copies within two weeks.

C.A.NO. 7761/2014

Service report is awaited.

List again on 16.12.2014.”

16th December, 2014

"C.A.NO.7759-60/2014

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A.No.7760/2014.

As per office report, one more set of spare copies is required. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish the same within one week.

List again on 12.2.2015.

C.A.NO.7761/2014

Service is complete. Since the other connected matter is not made ready, this matter will be listed alongwith the connected matter before the Hon'ble Court, as and when the other matter is ready.

C.A. Nos. 7759-7760 OF 2014

It is submitted that in pursuant of Court's order N.L.P.A. was issued to Respondent no. 1 and 2 in CA No. 7760 of 2014 was forwarded to the High Court for effecting service on aforesaid respondents but certificate of service from High Court is still awaited.

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents in CA. No. 7759 of 2014 and 4 respondents in C.A. No. 7760 of 2014.

<u>CA No. 7759 of 2014</u>	<u>CA No. 7760 of 2014</u>	<u>Advocate</u>
R. No. 1, 2	R. No. 3	Rep by M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates
R. No. 3	R. No. 4	Rep. By Ms. Uttara Babbar

Service is incomplete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 7760 of 2014.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate, 104 Lawyestr Chambers, SCI
2. Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate, 112 C.K. Daphtary Block, Lawyestr Chambers
3. M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates, Advocates, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi

*You are required to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in CA No. 7759-7760/2014 and Respondent No. 4 in CA No. 7761/2014 (i.e. State of Telangana)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR