

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A No.7060/2014 stands complete but none has entered appearance. Rest of the two respondents in this appeal and three of the respondents in C.A. No.7059/2014 have already entered appearance. Service status therefore stands complete. None of the parties have filed statement of case. The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested some time to file fresh vakalatnama due to the concerned Advocate-on-record being designated as Senior Advocate recently. Be filed within four weeks. Registry after taking the same on record to update the database accordingly, shall process the appeals to be listed before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.18

10:52:03 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar