

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 7761/2014

Date : 05/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Khalid Akhtar, Adv.
Ms. Mumtaj Bhall, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Palwai Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the parties are seriously making efforts for settlement and talks are going on. Taking the submission as correct, we adjourn the matters for four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.11.05
17:12:35 IST
Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.