

"ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7761/2014

Date : 31/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Sondhi, Adv.

Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Palwai Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for both the sides have submitted that the settlement talks are in progress and they would expect that the matters could be settled out of the Court, given some time.

By way of last chance, post on 09.05.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master