

ITEM NO.1 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81901/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)
(IA Nos. 9-10/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshul Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Advocate.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 81901/2020 & IA Nos. 9-10/2016:

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel is permitted to file counter affidavit within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER