

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.3 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12093/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 03-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mohit Das, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Rahil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, I.A. No.12093 is allowed. The applicant is granted six months time to complete the repair work of chain link fence/construction of wall around the leased Inam Lands.

Let the appeal be listed for final disposal on 27.10.2021.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.3 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12093/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 03-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mohit Das, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Rahil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, I.A. No.12093 is allowed. The applicant is granted six weeks time to complete the repair work of chain link fence/construction of wall around the leased Inam Lands.

Let the appeal be listed for final disposal on 27.10.2021.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)