

ITEM NO.26
SECTION XII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA . & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 7761/2014 (XII-A)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.7759-7760/2014

In terms of the office report, it is directed that the F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of its maturity i.e. 13.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar