

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7759-7760/2014

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7761/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 13-09-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kalan Dev Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Malik, Adv.
Mr. Lakshya Kampani, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswamy, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath.

Civil Appeal Nos. 7759-7760 of 2014 are dismissed and Civil Appeal Nos. 7761 of 2014 is allowed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)